NAVAREA and METAREA Coordinator Contact Details
July 2018
	Area
	NAVAREA Coordinator
	Country
	E-mail
	METAREA Coordinator
	Country
	E-mail

	I
	William Van-Den-Bergh
	UK
	william.van-den-bergh@ukho.gov.uk
	Nick Ashton
	UK
	nick.ashton@metoffice.gov.uk

	Ib
	Malin Liljenborg
	Sweden
	malin.liljenborg@sjofartsverket.se
	
	
	

	II
	Alain Rouault
	France
	alain.rouault@shom.fr
	Mireille Mayoka
	France
	mireille.mayoka@meteo.fr

	III
	Alejandro Herrero Pita
	Spain
	aherrpit@fn.mde.es
ihmesp@fn.mde.es
avisosihn@fm.mde.es
	Michail Myrsilidis
	Greece
	michail.myrsilidis@emy.gr

	IV
	Peter Doherty
	USA
	peter.m.doherty@nga.mil
	Wayne Presnell
	USA
	Wayne.Presnell@noaa.gov

	V
	Alexandre Mattos de Caúla e Silva
	Brazil
	caula@marinha.mil.br segnav@marinha.mil.br
	Daniel PEIXOTO de Carvalho
	Brazil
	emma@marinha.mil.br
peixoto.carvalho@marinha.mil.br

	VI
	Alejandro Lucio José López
	Argentina
	jsnautica@hidro.gov.ar
	Alicia Cejas
	Argentina
	agcejas@smn.gov.ar

	VII
	Theo Stokes/ 
Christoff Theunissen
	South Africa
	hydrosan@iafrica.com
	Johan Stander
	South Africa
	Johan.Stander@weathersa.co.za
Christina.Thaele@weathersa.co.za

	VIII
	S.K. Sajan
	India
	msis-inho@navy.gov.in
	Ms Neetha. K. Gopal
	India
	Neetha.kgopal@imd.gov.in
neethakgopal@yahoo.com

	VIII(S)
	-
	-
	-
	Renganaden Virasami
	Mauritius
	vganessen@yahoo.com

	IX
	Waqas Iqbal Qureshi
	Pakistan
	hydropk@paknavy.gov.pk
	Mr. Hazrat Mir
	Pakistan
	pakmet_islamabad@yahoo.com
hazratmir2015@yahoo.com
sarfarazmet@hotmail.com

	X
	Craig Longmuir
	Australia
	Craig.Longmuir@amsa.gov.au
	Neal Moodie
Ms Lucie Blom (Alt)
	Australia
	Neal.Moodie@bom.gov.au
Lucie.blom@bom.gov.au

	XI
	Shigeru Nishikubo
	Japan
	tuho@jodc.go.jp

	Shigeharu Nishikawa
Wei Zhao
	Japan (POR)
China (IOR)
	mms-jma@ml.kishou.go.jp
zhaowei@cma.gov.cn

	XII
	Peter Doherty
	USA
	peter.m.doherty@nga.mil
	Wayne Presnell
	USA
	Wayne.Presnell@noaa.gov

	XIII
	Igor Viktorov,
	Russia
	unio_navarea@mil.ru
	Vasily Smolyanitsky
	Russia
	vms@aari.aq

	XIV
	Dave Wilson
	New Zealand
	rccnz@maritimenz.govt.nz
	Elke Louw
	New Zealand
	elke.louw@metservice.com

	XV
	Raul Vargas
	Chile
	hidrografia@shoa.cl
rvargas@shoa.cl
	CF Luis Vidal Lema
	Chile
	Lvidall@directemar.cl

	XVI
	Luis Castañeda Dinatale
	Peru
	lcastaneda@dhn.mil.pe
	Giacomo MOROTE Somontes
Myrian Reneé TAMAYO Infantes (Alt)
	Peru
	gmorote@dhn.mil.pe
mtamayo@dhn.mil.pe

	XVII
	Lucia Bakker
	Canada
	Lucia.Bakker@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
	John Parker
	Canada
	john.parker2@canada.ca

	XVIII
	Lucia Bakker
	Canada
	Lucia.Bakker@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
	John Parker
	Canada
	john.parker2@canada.ca

	XIX
	Trond Ski
	Norway
	trond.ski@kystverket.no
	Helge Tangen
	Norway
	helge.tangen@met.no

	XX
	Yuriy Ryzhuk
	Russia
	y.ryzhuk@rosmorport.ru
	Vasily Smolyanitsky
	Russia
	vms@aari.aq

	XXI
	Yuriy Ryzhuk
	Russia
	y.ryzhuk@rosmorport.ru
	Vasily Smolyanitsky
	Russia
	vms@aari.aq
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